~·
1
(!,I
i
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 502-51 0-1 00
Issue 6, December 1967

Fig. 2 -5008, D, F, K, M, S, or 5018, D, K
Telephone Set
2.02 Ordering Guide - All parts of the set en-
closed by the housing mount on the metal
base. The network and line switch are riveted to
the base and are not replaceable. Table A lists
components of these sets.
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1967
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 502-51 0-1 00
TABLE A
TELEPHONE SET COMPONENT PARTS
COMPONENT
SET CODE MTG ELECTRON HOUSING DIAL APP BLK§ NET RINGER HANDSET
CORD TUBE ASSY
A/ B* 425A~
C/ D 95C D3BN
P-80D200
EjF* 425E** P-80D500
H* 9Ct D4BJ P-80E100 ."
J jK* 425A D3BN
95C P-80D200
500 L/ M C4Att
P*
D4BJ
P-80E l00
R/S 9Ht 95C DlOP P-80D200
U* 9Ct
425E**
D4BJ P-80E300
GlA
w 95C or P-81KOOO
y G3A
P-80E100
-
A/ B* 425A~
1----- 95C D3BN P-80D200
C/ D
F*
425E**
P-80D500
501
.:T/ K* 95C 425A C4AH 426A P-80D200
9Ct
P* P-80El 00
D4PJ
P-80B300 U* 425E** -
554 A/B
556 A/B
95C C4A
426A
P-80F400
*MD ,[ Includes 311A equalizer
t Replaces 7C or 7D dial ** Replaces 425B network
t Replaces 7G or 7H dial tt Early models had C2A ringer
t Replaces 95A or 95B apparatus blank lt Early models had C3A ringer
Page 2
Fig. 3-500H, P, or 501P Telephone Set
Fig. 4-500U or 501U Telephone Set
Fig. 5-500W/Y Telephone Set
ISS 6, SECTION 502-510-100
Fig. 6-5548 or 5568 Telephone Set
2.03 Color - These sets are available in all
standard colors as indicated in Section
500-120-100. Components available in color include
the dial or apparatus blank, handset, mounting
cord, and housing. Components other than the
housing must have the code completed by adding
the desired color suffix. The housing P- number
must have the desired color suffix substituted for
its last two digits.
2.04 Design Features - 501-type telephone sets
are identical to a similarly coded 500-type